District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised June 10, 2003

District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

Submit to Appropriate District Office

District III Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 ☐ AMENDED REPORT REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 1 Operator name and Address ² OGRID Number Range Production Company 777 Main St., Ste. 800 227588 ³ Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date Fort Worth, TX 76102 NW/3-07-06 ⁴ API Number ⁵ Pool Name 30 - 025-37161 **Pool Code** Blinebry Oil & Gas 06660 ⁷ Property Code 8 Property Name 34936 Well Number W. H. Turner ¹⁰ Surface Location Ul or lot no. | Section | Township Range Lot.Idn | Feet from the | North/South Line Feet from the East/West line 29 218 County 37E 2310 2270 W 11 Bottom Hole Location Lea Section | Township | Range UL or lot Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County 12 Lse Code 13 Producing Method Code Gas Connection Date ¹⁵ C-129 Permit Number ¹⁶ C-129 Effective Date ¹⁷ C-129 Expiration Date 3-07-06 III. Oil and Gas Transporters Transporter 19 Transporter Name ²⁰ POD 21 O/G 22 POD ULSTR Location **OGRID** and Address and Description 174238 Teppco Crude Oil, L.P. 4007111 0 K-29-21S-37E 210 Park Ave., Ste. 1600, OKC, OK 73102 W. H. Turner Battery Versado Gas Processors 4007110 G K-29-21S-37E 1000 Louisiana, Ste. 5800, Houston, TX 851011WP H Turner Battery 77002-5050 IV. Produced Water ²⁴ POD ULSTR Location and Description K-29-21S-37E - W. H. Turner Battery V. Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date **Ready Date** ²⁷ TD 28 PBTD 29 Perforations 2-20-06 30 DHC, MC 2-26-06 6338 6322 5566 - 5574; 6176 - 64 HOB-0141 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set Sacks Cement 12.25 8.875 1110 320 sx POZ/C 290 sx C 7.875 5.5 6379 720 sx POZ/C VI. Well Test Data 35 Date New Oil ³⁶ Gas Delivery Date **Test Date** 38 Test Length 3-07-06 Tbg. Pressure 3-07-06 Csg. Pressure 3-15-06 24 380 330 41 Choke Size 42 Oil Water 44 Gas 45 AOF 20/64 **Test Method** 36 205 599 Pmpg ⁴⁷ I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Approved by: Printed name: Paula Hale Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEER Approval Date: Sr. Reg. Sp. E-mail Address: APR 1 7 2006 phale@rangeresources.com Date: Phone: 3-16-06 817-810-1916

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised June 10, 2003

District II

<u>Dis</u> 100

<u>Dis</u> 12:

01 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 strict III 00 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis D								Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies							
strict IV						_			Г.					VENDED DEDORT	
20 S. St. Franc	is Dr., S	anta Fe	, NM 87	505				M 87505	TITO:	D17 A	TION	то т		MENDED REPORT	
	<u>I.</u>			ST FO	R ALL	<u>WO</u>	ABLE	AND AU	THO	RIZA 2 OCI	RID Num	hor.	KANSI	V	
Operator na	me and	Addr	ess							' OG	KID Nulli		227588		
Range Production Company 777 Main St., Ste. 800 3 Reason for 1											son for F	Filing Code/ Effective Date			
Fort Worth,													N/3-07-06		
⁴ API Number / ⁵ Pool Nam 30 – 025-37161				Name	me Tubb Oil & Gas						⁶ Pool Code 60240				
⁷ Property Co	36			erty Nan	ne		W. H. Tu	rner				. 9 We	ell Numbe	3	
II. 10 Sur				-		· ·	C 43	North/Sout	h I ino	Foot 6	rom the	Foct/V	Vest line	County	
Ul or lot no. Section K 29 21		15	Range 37E	Lot.Idn Fee		2310 S				270		W	Lea		
¹¹ Bot	ttom H	lole L	ocatio	n										0 1	
UL or lot no.	UL or lot Section Townsh		nship	Range	Lot Idn Feet		from the North/Sout		th line	line Feet from t				County	
12 Lse Code	² Lse Code 13 Producing Meth		od Code	14 Gas Coni	nection Date	n Date 15 C-129 Per		nit Number 16 C		C-129 Effective Date		Date	te 17 C-129 Expiration		
P		Р		3-0	7-06										
III. Oil	and G	as Tra		rters											
18 Transporter OGRID		¹⁹ Transporter Name and Address					²⁰ POD ²¹			/G		22 POD ULSTR Location and Description			
		eppco Crude Oil, L.P.				4007111						K-29-21S-37E			
		210 Park Ave., Ste. 1600, OKC, OK 73102							W. H. Turner Battery						
022345		Versado Gas Processors					4007110 G			;	K-29-21S-37E				
		1000 Louisiana, Ste. 5800, Houston, TX 77002-5050								W.H. Turner Battery					
774 MAR SONO MAR				-					/	1). 13	- 3	-			
										74 3 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					
	PM manufact Cold and								/5	5	e c	3			
THE STATE OF									14			A	<u> 1</u> 00/		
IV. Pro	duced	Wate	er				Mary and a second	non zacom merendakon je i		1,0	575920	7 8C			
23 POD	-	77.00		D ULSTR	R Location	n and	Description K-	on 29-21S-37I	= - W.						
V Well	Com	nletio	n Dete												
			dy Date 27 T			TD 28 PBTD 6322			²⁹ Perforations 5588 - 5574, 6176 - 6			30 DHC, MC 4 HDB-014D			
³¹ H	ole Size			32 Casir	ıg & Tubi	ing Si	ize	33	Depth S	Set			34 Sac	ks Cement	
12.25			8.875					1110						sx POZ/C	
													290 sx C		
7.875								6379			720 sx POZ/C		sx POZ/C		
VI. We	ll Test	Data	<u> </u>												
15 -	T	36.0	-	773	27	TT	TO - 4 -	38 703	-4 T	_4l_	39 ~~	ha Dwa		40 Cea Droceuro	

²⁵ Spud Date 2-20-06	²⁶ Ready Date 2-26-06	²⁷ TD 6338	²⁸ PBTD 6322	²⁹ Perforations -5588 - 5574, 6176 - 6184	30 DHC, MC HDB-014D		
31 Hole Siz	e ³² Casing	& Tubing Size	33 Depth Se	t	³⁴ Sacks Cement 320 sx POZ/C		
12.25		8.875	1110				
					290 sx C		
7.875		5.5	6379		720 sx POZ/C		

³⁵ Date New Oil **Gas Delivery Date Test Date** Test Length 330 3-15-06 24 380 3-07-06 3-07-06 44 Gas ⁴² Oil Water 45 AOF 46 Test Method 41 Choke Size 23 728 **Pmpg** 4D 166 20/64 4 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ⁴⁷ I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Approved by: Signature: TOLEUM ENGINEER Printed name: Title: Paula Hale Approval Date: Title: Sr. Reg. Sp. APR 1 7 2006 E-mail Address: phale@rangeresources.com Date: Phone: 817-810-1916 3-16-06

Sent: Mon 4/17/2006 8:52 AM

The sender of this message has requested a read receipt. Click here to send a receipt.

Mull, Donna, EMNRD

From:

Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD

То:

Mull, Donna, EMNRD

Cc:

Subject:

RE: Financial Assurance Requirement

Attachments:

None of these appear on Jane's list and all have blanket bonds.

From: Mull, Donna, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, April 17, 2006 7:42 AM

To: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD

Cc: Macquesten, Gail, EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD

Subject: Financial Assurance Requirement

Dorothy,

Is the Financial Assurance Requirement for these Operators OK?

Matathon Oil Co (14021)
Momentum Energy (227069)
David H Arrington Oil & Gas (5898)
Chevron USA Inc, (4323)
Chesapeake Operating Inc (147179)
Yates Petroleum Corp (25575)
Occidental Permian LP (157984)
Pogo Producing Co (17891)
Samson Resources Co (20165)
Range Operating New Mexico Inc. (277588)

Please let me know. Thanks Donna

https://webmail.state.nm.us/exchange/dmull/Inbox/RE:%20Financial%20Assurance%20Requirement-2.E... 4/17/2006